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9th EUROPEAN  INDIVIDUAL  CHESS  CHAMPIONSHIP  2008 
Last update 05.05.2008 08:38:19

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 Pts. Rk. Rp
3 GM Volokitin Andrei 2684 UKR 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 6 110 2580
7 GM Fedorchuk Sergey 2671 UKR ½ 0 ½ 1 1 0 1 1 0 ½ ½ 6 135 2528
12 GM Efimenko Zahar 2660 UKR 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 1 7,5 14 2720
17 GM Areshchenko Alexander 2650 UKR 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 1 1 7,5 20 2709
18 GM Moiseenko Alexander 2650 UKR ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 1 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 6 120 2560
21 GM Baklan Vladimir 2647 UKR ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 1 1 ½ ½ 8 8 2740
24 GM Miroshnichenko Evgenij 2642 UKR 1 ½ 0 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 ½ 5 203 2460
56 GM Kryvoruchko Yuriy 2612 UKR 1 1 ½ 1 0 ½ ½ 1 1 1 ½ 8 9 2731
65 GM Kuzubov Yuriy 2603 UKR 1 ½ 0 0 0 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 5,5 188 2460

140 GM Vovk Yuri 2549 UKR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 335 0
148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 UKR 1 ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 7 46 2664
176 GM Tukhaev Adam 2512 UKR ½ 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 1 5,5 196 2434
193 GM Krivoshey Sergei 2488 UKR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 0
221 IM Zherebukh Yaroslav 2445 UKR 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 0 1 1 0 5 223 2404
266 IM Pesotsky Vitaly 2370 UKR 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 ½ 0 ½ 4 284 2275
5 GM Lahno Kateryna 2479 UKR 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 1 ½ 8,5 1 2615
8 IM Ushenina Anna 2474 UKR 1 1 ½ ½ 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ 8 3 2588
14 WGM Zhukova Natalia 2450 UKR 1 1 ½ ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 8 4 2586
37 WGM Muzychuk Mariya 2387 UKR ½ 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 1 0 6,5 35 2395
48 IM Vasilevich Tatjana 2360 UKR 1 1 1 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 6,5 36 2381
94 WIM Cherednichenko Svetlana 2270 UKR 0 ½ 0 1 ½ 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 4,5 130 2052

132 WFM Cherednichenko Elena 2155 UKR 1 0 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 0 0 0 3,5 143 2183
Player overview for ukr
Results of the last round for ukr

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
11 1 56 GM Kryvoruchko Yuriy 2612 7½ ½ - ½ 7½ GM Movsesian Sergei 2695 1
11 2 21 GM Baklan Vladimir 2647 7½ ½ - ½ 7½ GM Tregubov Pavel V 2629 39
11 16 12 GM Efimenko Zahar 2660 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Damljanovic Branko 2595 74
11 17 17 GM Areshchenko Alexander 2650 6½ 1 - 0 6½ GM Sokolov Andrei 2596 73
11 28 148 GM Aveskulov Valeriy 2535 6½ ½ - ½ 6½ GM Golod Vitali 2606 62
11 46 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Volokitin Andrei 2684 3
11 49 7 GM Fedorchuk Sergey 2671 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Anastasian Ashot 2560 124
11 51 127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 5½ ½ - ½ 5½ GM Moiseenko Alexander 2650 18
11 77 65 GM Kuzubov Yuriy 2603 5 ½ - ½ 5 GM Shanava Konstantine 2518 168
11 88 125 GM Meier Georg 2560 5 1 - 0 5 IM Zherebukh Yaroslav 2445 221
11 98 211 Filip Lucian 2459 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ GM Miroshnichenko Evgenij 2642 24
11 109 176 GM Tukhaev Adam 2512 4½ 1 - 0 4½ FM Bykhovsky Anatoly 2394 251
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11 143 266 IM Pesotsky Vitaly 2370 3½ ½ - ½ 3½ Kourousis Epaminondas 2191 318
11 162 140 GM Vovk Yuri 2549 0 0 not paired
11 165 193 GM Krivoshey Sergei 2488 0 0 not paired
11 1 5 GM Lahno Kateryna 2479 8 ½ - ½ 7½ IM Ushenina Anna 2474 8
11 2 14 WGM Zhukova Natalia 2450 7½ ½ - ½ 7½ IM Skripchenko Almira 2443 17
11 9 37 WGM Muzychuk Mariya 2387 6½ 0 - 1 6½ IM Dzagnidze Nana 2443 16
11 27 48 IM Vasilevich Tatjana 2360 5½ 1 - 0 5½ WGM Djingarova Emilia 2301 78
11 60 94 WIM Cherednichenko Svetlana 2270 4 ½ - ½ 4 WIM Gavasheli Ana 2191 126
11 67 66 WGM Kursova Maria 2322 3½ 1 - 0 3½ WFM Cherednichenko Elena 2155 132
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K rtg+/- Group
10 -15,3 MEN section
10 -18,5 MEN section
10 8,9 MEN section
10 8,7 MEN section
10 -13,4 MEN section
10 12,8 MEN section
10 -26,2 MEN section
10 16,6 MEN section
10 -20,7 MEN section
10 0 MEN section
10 20 MEN section
10 -11,6 MEN section
10 0 MEN section
15 -7,65 MEN section
10 -12,8 MEN section
10 19 WOMEN section
10 15,5 WOMEN section
10 19,2 WOMEN section
15 3,45 WOMEN section
10 9,4 WOMEN section
15 -41,25 WOMEN section
15 4,8 WOMEN section
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Player details for ukr

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Volokitin Andrei  2684 UKR Rp:2580 Pts. 6

1 171 IM Nanu Ciprian-Costica 2515 ROU 5,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
2 109 GM Minasian Artashes 2574 ARM 6 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
3 84 GM Azarov Sergei 2584 BLR 5,5 w 0 0,64 -0,64 10 -6,4
4 162 GM Naumann Alexander 2523 GER 6 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
5 261 IM Luch Michal 2383 POL 4,5 w 1 0,85 0,15 10 1,5
6 116 GM Buhmann Rainer 2569 GER 6,5 s 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
7 87 GM Khismatullin Denis 2584 RUS 7,5 w 0 0,64 -0,64 10 -6,4
8 130 GM Nijboer Friso 2558 NED 5,5 s ½ 0,67 -0,17 10 -1,7
9 124 GM Anastasian Ashot 2560 ARM 6 w 1 0,67 0,33 10 3,3
10 120 GM Papaioannou Ioannis 2566 GRE 7,5 w 0 0,66 -0,66 10 -6,6
11 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6

GM Fedorchuk Sergey  2671 UKR Rp:2528 Pts. 6
1 175 GM Czebe Attila 2513 HUN 5,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
2 181 GM Stanojoski Zvonko 2506 MKD 5,5 s 0 0,72 -0,72 10 -7,2
3 320 Muratet Casadevall Albert 2174 ESP 2,5 w ½ 0,92 -0,42 10 -4,2
4 234 IM Perunovic Miodrag 2420 SRB 5 s 1 0,81 0,19 10 1,9
5 182 GM Saric Ante 2505 CRO 5 w 1 0,72 0,28 10 2,8
6 126 GM Balogh Csaba 2559 HUN 6 s 0 0,65 -0,65 10 -6,5
7 187 GM Kosic Dragan 2500 MNE 5,5 w 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
8 154 GM Jianu Vlad-Cristian 2531 ROU 5,5 s 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
9 83 GM Nyback Tomi 2587 FIN 8 w 0 0,62 -0,62 10 -6,2
10 132 GM Iljin Artem 2556 RUS 6 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
11 124 GM Anastasian Ashot 2560 ARM 6 w ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5

GM Efimenko Zahar  2660 UKR Rp:2720 Pts. 7,5
1 180 IM Szabo Krisztian 2507 HUN 5,5 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
2 119 GM Zhigalko Sergei 2568 BLR 7 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
3 112 GM Belov Vladimir 2571 RUS 6,5 s 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
4 73 GM Sokolov Andrei 2596 FRA 6,5 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
5 71 GM Macieja Bartlomiej 2599 POL 6,5 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
6 77 GM Pavasovic Dusko 2595 SLO 7,5 s ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
7 50 GM Pantsulaia Levan 2617 GEO 6 w ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
8 72 GM Markowski Tomasz 2598 POL 7,5 s 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
9 70 GM L'Ami Erwin 2600 NED 8 w 0 0,58 -0,58 10 -5,8
10 62 GM Golod Vitali 2606 ISR 7 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
11 74 GM Damljanovic Branko 2595 SRB 6,5 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1

GM Areshchenko Alexander  2650 UKR Rp:2709 Pts. 7,5
1 185 IM Sebenik Matej 2502 SLO 5,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
2 116 GM Buhmann Rainer 2569 GER 6,5 s 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
3 91 GM Kozul Zdenko 2583 CRO 6,5 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
4 78 GM Popov Ivan 2594 RUS 6 s ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
5 100 GM Miladinovic Igor 2579 SRB 6 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
6 84 GM Azarov Sergei 2584 BLR 5,5 w ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
7 95 GM Vajda Levente 2582 ROU 7,5 s 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
8 74 GM Damljanovic Branko 2595 SRB 6,5 s 0 0,58 -0,58 10 -5,8
9 101 GM Perunovic Milos 2579 SRB 6,5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
10 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 w 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
11 73 GM Sokolov Andrei 2596 FRA 6,5 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2

GM Moiseenko Alexander  2650 UKR Rp:2560 Pts. 6
1 186 IM Vokarev Sergey 2502 RUS 6,5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
2 190 IM Bojkov Dejan 2492 BUL 5,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
3 191 IM Skoberne Jure 2492 SLO 5,5 s 0 0,71 -0,71 10 -7,1
4 233 IM Morchiashvili Bachana 2421 GEO 5 w 1 0,79 0,21 10 2,1
5 194 IM Nikolov Momchil 2488 BUL 5,5 s ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
6 174 GM Carlsson Pontus 2513 SWE 5,5 w 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2
7 112 GM Belov Vladimir 2571 RUS 6,5 s 1 0,61 0,39 10 3,9
8 96 GM Werle Jan 2581 NED 5,5 w ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
9 106 GM Erdos Viktor 2576 HUN 6,5 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
10 119 GM Zhigalko Sergei 2568 BLR 7 w 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1
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11 127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 RUS 6 s ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2
GM Baklan Vladimir  2647 UKR Rp:2740 Pts. 8

1 189 IM Colovic Aleksandar 2493 MKD 4,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 10 -2,1
2 187 GM Kosic Dragan 2500 MNE 5,5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
3 195 IM Rasmussen Karsten 2486 DEN 4,5 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
4 145 GM Djukic Nikola 2543 MNE 6 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
5 134 GM Ovetchkin Roman 2556 RUS 6 w 1 0,62 0,38 10 3,8
6 87 GM Khismatullin Denis 2584 RUS 7,5 s ½ 0,59 -0,09 10 -0,9
7 102 GM Spasov Vasil 2579 BUL 6,5 w 1 0,59 0,41 10 4,1
8 77 GM Pavasovic Dusko 2595 SLO 7,5 s 1 0,57 0,43 10 4,3
9 50 GM Pantsulaia Levan 2617 GEO 6 w 1 0,54 0,46 10 4,6
10 37 GM Sutovsky Emil 2630 ISR 7,5 s ½ 0,52 -0,02 10 -0,2
11 39 GM Tregubov Pavel V 2629 RUS 8 w ½ 0,53 -0,03 10 -0,3

GM Miroshnichenko Evgenij  2642 UKR Rp:2460 Pts. 5
1 192 IM Sulashvili Malkhaz 2491 GEO 5 s 1 0,7 0,3 10 3
2 121 GM Markos Jan 2565 SVK 6,5 w ½ 0,61 -0,11 10 -1,1
3 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 s 0 0,6 -0,6 10 -6
4 190 IM Bojkov Dejan 2492 BUL 5,5 w ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
5 200 GM Janev Evgeni 2472 BUL 6,5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
6 178 GM Narciso Dublan Marc 2509 ESP 6,5 w 0 0,68 -0,68 10 -6,8
7 226 IM Kozhuharov Spas 2433 BUL 4,5 s ½ 0,77 -0,27 10 -2,7
8 221 IM Zherebukh Yaroslav 2445 UKR 5 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5
9 183 IM Mateuta Gabriel 2504 ROU 5,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
10 164 GM Brkic Ante 2521 CRO 5,5 w 0 0,66 -0,66 10 -6,6
11 211 Filip Lucian 2459 ROU 5 s ½ 0,74 -0,24 10 -2,4

GM Kryvoruchko Yuriy  2612 UKR Rp:2731 Pts. 8
1 224 IM Bratanov Zsivko 2440 BUL 5,5 s 1 0,73 0,27 10 2,7
2 147 GM Drasko Milan 2536 MNE 6 w 1 0,6 0,4 10 4
3 113 GM Stevic Hrvoje 2571 CRO 6 s ½ 0,56 -0,06 10 -0,6
4 115 GM Bocharov Dmitry 2569 RUS 6 w 1 0,56 0,44 10 4,4
5 96 GM Werle Jan 2581 NED 5,5 s 0 0,54 -0,54 10 -5,4
6 137 GM Khairullin Ildar 2554 RUS 7 w ½ 0,58 -0,08 10 -0,8
7 202 IM Papadopoulos Ioannis K 2471 GRE 6,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
8 135 GM Vuckovic Bojan 2556 SRB 5,5 w 1 0,58 0,42 10 4,2
9 178 GM Narciso Dublan Marc 2509 ESP 6,5 s 1 0,64 0,36 10 3,6
10 35 GM Smirin Ilia 2630 ISR 7,5 w 1 0,47 0,53 10 5,3
11 1 GM Movsesian Sergei 2695 SVK 8 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1

GM Kuzubov Yuriy  2603 UKR Rp:2460 Pts. 5,5
1 233 IM Morchiashvili Bachana 2421 GEO 5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
2 152 GM Blagojevic Dragisa 2532 MNE 5,5 s ½ 0,6 -0,1 10 -1
3 160 GM Mastrovasilis Athanasios 2524 GRE 5,5 w 0 0,61 -0,61 10 -6,1
4 203 GM Efimov Igor 2469 MNC 4,5 s 0 0,68 -0,68 10 -6,8
5 242 IM Schroll Gerhard 2410 AUT 5 w 0 0,75 -0,75 10 -7,5
6 281 Sidorenko Ilya 2334 ISR 4 s 1 0,83 0,17 10 1,7
7 277 FM Van Beek Alexander 2343 NED 5 w 1 0,82 0,18 10 1,8
8 192 IM Sulashvili Malkhaz 2491 GEO 5 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
9 177 GM Heberla Bartlomiej 2509 POL 5,5 w ½ 0,63 -0,13 10 -1,3
10 183 IM Mateuta Gabriel 2504 ROU 5,5 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
11 168 GM Shanava Konstantine 2518 GEO 5,5 w ½ 0,62 -0,12 10 -1,2

GM Vovk Yuri  2549 UKR Pts. 0
1 309 FM Berbatov Kiprian 2220 BUL 5 - 0K
2 - not paired -   - - - 0 
3 - not paired -   - - - 0 
4 - not paired -   - - - 0 
5 - not paired -   - - - 0 
6 - not paired -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 
11 - not paired -   - - - 0 
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GM Aveskulov Valeriy  2535 UKR Rp:2664 Pts. 7
1 317 Ljangov Petar 2192 BUL 2,5 s 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
2 63 GM Fedorov Alexei 2603 BLR 6 w ½ 0,41 0,09 10 0,9
3 47 GM Caruana Fabiano 2620 ITA 6,5 s ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
4 23 GM Sargissian Gabriel 2643 ARM 7,5 w ½ 0,35 0,15 10 1,5
5 43 GM Najer Evgeniy 2627 RUS 7,5 s 0 0,37 -0,37 10 -3,7
6 235 IM Lubczynski Rafal 2418 POL 4 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4
7 46 GM Wojtaszek Radoslaw 2625 POL 6 w ½ 0,38 0,12 10 1,2
8 36 GM Solak Dragan 2630 SRB 6,5 s ½ 0,37 0,13 10 1,3
9 48 GM Miton Kamil 2620 POL 5,5 w 1 0,38 0,62 10 6,2
10 78 GM Popov Ivan 2594 RUS 6 s 1 0,42 0,58 10 5,8
11 62 GM Golod Vitali 2606 ISR 7 w ½ 0,4 0,1 10 1

GM Tukhaev Adam  2512 UKR Rp:2434 Pts. 5,5
1 8 GM Motylev Alexander 2666 RUS 7 w ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
2 6 GM Akopian Vladimir 2673 ARM 7,5 s 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
3 262 IM Vehi Bach Victor M 2381 ESP 4,5 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
4 263 Nestorovic Nikola 2381 SRB 5,5 s 0 0,68 -0,68 10 -6,8
5 267 Vedder Henk 2370 NED 3,5 w 1 0,69 0,31 10 3,1
6 259 FM Georgescu Tiberiu 2384 ROU 4,5 s 0 0,67 -0,67 10 -6,7
7 272 FM Mihok Oliver 2352 HUN 4 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
8 269 IM Atakisi Umut 2365 TUR 4,5 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
9 242 IM Schroll Gerhard 2410 AUT 5 w ½ 0,64 -0,14 10 -1,4
10 247 IM Marholev Dimitar 2400 BUL 4,5 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
11 251 FM Bykhovsky Anatoly 2394 ISR 4,5 w 1 0,66 0,34 10 3,4

GM Krivoshey Sergei  2488 UKR Pts. 0
1 25 GM Beliavsky Alexander 2641 SLO 5,5 - 0K
2 - not paired -   - - - 0 
3 - not paired -   - - - 0 
4 - not paired -   - - - 0 
5 - not paired -   - - - 0 
6 - not paired -   - - - 0 
7 - not paired -   - - - 0 
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 
11 - not paired -   - - - 0 

IM Zherebukh Yaroslav  2445 UKR Rp:2404 Pts. 5
1 53 GM Kovacevic Aleksandar 2616 SRB 6 s 0 0,27 -0,27 15 -4,05
2 311 Kokolias Konstantinos 2211 GRE 3,5 w 1 0,79 0,21 15 3,15
3 87 GM Khismatullin Denis 2584 RUS 7,5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 15 -4,65
4 295 FM Logothetis Sotirios 2291 GRE 4,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 15 -3,15
5 316 Stanoev Atanas 2193 BUL 3 s 1 0,81 0,19 15 2,85
6 127 GM Shomoev Anton 2559 RUS 6 w ½ 0,34 0,16 15 2,4
7 107 GM Lopez Martinez Josep Manuel 2575 ESP 6 s 0 0,32 -0,32 15 -4,8

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr12085.aspx?lan=1
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